
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE ,PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

February 11, 2015

Mr. Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Don C. A. Parker
304.340.3896

dparker@spilmanlaw.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Re: Application of Kentucky Utilities Company for an Adjustment of its Electric
Rates; Case No. 2014-00371

and

Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company for an Adjustment of its
Electric and Gas Rates; Case No. 2014-00372

Dear Mr. Derouen:

On February 6, 2015, the Sierra Club filed with the Commission a Motion seeking to
reschedule Hearings in the above-referenced cases from a start date of April 21, 2015, to the week of
April 27, 2015. On February 9, 2015, the Commission issued an Order requesting that any responses
to the Motion be filed by February 11, 2015.

By way of this letter, Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc.'s ("Walmart"), an
intervenor in both cases, indicates that it has no objection to Sierra Club's Motion, assuming
rescheduled Hearings would begin on April 28, 2015.

A11 parties are being served a copy of this letter in accordance with the attached Certificate of
Service.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned.
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Derrick Price Williamson
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Spilman Center 300 Kanawha Boulevard, East Post Office Box 273 Charleston, West Virginia 25321-0273
www.spilmanlaw.com 304.340.3800 304.340.3801 fax

West Virginia North Carolina Pennsylvania Virginia



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that Walmart's February 11, 2015, electronic filing is a true and accurate
copy of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc.'s ("Walmart's") Letter in Response to Sierra
Club's Motion to be filed in paper medium; and that on February 11, 2015, the electronic filing has
been transmitted to the Commission, and that an original and one copy of the filing will be delivered
to the Commission, that no participants have been excused from electronic filing at this time, and
served upon the following via Electronic Mail:

Gregory T. Dutton, Esq.
Lawrence W. Cook, Esq.
Angela M. Goad, Esq.
Office of the Attorney General
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
Gregory.Dutton@ag.ky.gov 
Laffy.Cook@ag.ky.gov 
Angela.Goadaag.ky.gov 

Edwin R. Staton
Allyson K. Sturgeon, Esq.
Robert Conroy
LG&E and KU Energy, LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com
Ed.Statonalge-ku.com
Robert.conroy@lge-ku.com 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
MKurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
Kboelun@BKLlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

Iris G. Skidmore, Esq.
Bates & Skidmore
Attorneys at Law
415 W. Main St., Suite 2
Frankfort, KY 40601
BatesandSkidmore@gmail.com

Kendrick R. Riggs, Esq.
Stoll, Keenon & Ogden, PLLC
1700 PNC Plaza
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202
kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com

David J. Barberie, Esq.
Department of Law
Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government
200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40588
dbarberia,lexingtonky.gov 

Laurence J. Zielke
Janice M. Theriot
Zielke Law Firm, PLLC
1250 Meidinger Tower
462 South 4th Street
Louisville, KY 40202
lzielke@zielkefirm.com 
jtheriot@zielkefirm.com

Gardner F. Gillespie
Amanda M. Lanham
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 100
Washington, DC 20006-6801
ggillespieasheppardmullin.com 
alanham(&sheppardmullin.com 

David C. Brown, Esq.
Stites & Harbison, PLLC
400 W. Market Street, Suite 1800
Louisville, KY 40202
dbrown@stites.com 



Joe F. Childers, Esq.
Joe F. Childers & Associates
300 Lexington Building
201 West Short Street
Lexington, KY 40507
Childerslaw81@gmail.com 

Laurie Williams, Esq.
Associate Attorney
Sierra Club
50 F. Street, NW, Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20001
laurie.williams@sierraclub.org

Casey Roberts, Esq.
Staff Attorney
Sierra Club
85 Second Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
casey.roberts@sierraclub.org

Lisa Kilkelly
Eileen Ordover
LEGAL AID SOCIETY, INC.
416 W. Muhammad Ali Blvd., Ste. 300
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
LKilkelly@laslou.org
EOrdover@laslou.org

C. A. Parker
,

Kentucky I.D.e. 94113)


